
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Telephone: (086) 853-6125 fax (086) 853-6125 

Email: bacbislig@gmail.com; website: www.bislig.gov.ph 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Local Government Unit of Bislig City, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS 

registered Supplier’s to apply for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder project:  

         
Name of Project   :  CONSTRUCTION OF BISLIG CITY 911 BUILDING (PHASE-I)                                     
 
Location  :  National Highway, Barangay Poblacion, Bislig City, SDS 
    
Brief Description  :   
     
 Construction @ Left Side Building: Structure Excavation, Embankment, Backfilling and  
 Gravel Bedding, Reinforced Concrete of Footing, shearwall foundation, combined footing,  
 Wall footing, tie beam & stiffener footing & Construction of column, 0.90 m. high column & 
 Laying of one layer CHB w/ finish both face along stair and elevator area @ third floor,  
 Concreting of flooring include @ main entrance, Entrance 2 and service door, Concreting of 
 2 units x 3m. high C-9 from footing, Construction of ramp and stair graded w/o railing, rough- 
 In installation of sewer and water pipes and fittings, Electrical works (rough-in), Masonry  
 Works of ground and second floor (left, right & 7.2 m. rear). Construction of temporary roof 
 On wooden roof framing along stairs and elevator area @ third floor. Finishing of ramp side 
 Wall & main entrance, entrance 2 & service door & wall side. 
 
 
Minimum Equipment Requirements: 
   1       unit           Backhoe 
   1       unit           Pneumatic tire Roller 
   1       unit           Plate Compactor 
   4       units         Concrete Mixer (1-bagger) 
   4       units         Concrete Vibrator 
   6       units         Bar Cutter 
   6       units         Bar Bender 
   1       unit           Fusion 
 
 
 
 
Approved Budget  

For the Contract : P 24,435,132.34   

 

Source Funds  :  Special Trust Fund – 2016 & 2017 and 2018 Regular Budget 

 

Delivery Period :   300 C.D. 

 

Prospective bidders should have completed a similar project within the last 5 years with an amount of at least 

50% of the proposed project for bidding. The Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary 

Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated 

bid shall be conducted. 

 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-Bidding 

Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent 

provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR). 

 

 

 

http://www.bislig.gov.ph/


 
 

 
The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

                         Activities                         Schedule 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents Feb. 27, 2019 – March 18, 2019 

2. Pre-bid Conference March 4, 2019           @ 2:00pm 

3. Opening of Bids March 18, 2019         @ 2:00pm 

4. Bid Evaluation March 20, 2019         @ 2:00pm 

5. Post-qualification March 22, 2019         @ 2:00pm 

6. Notice of Award March 27, 2019          

 

Bid Documents will be available only to prospective bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of 

P25,000.00 to the LGU Bislig City Cashier. 

 

The LGU Bislig City assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 

expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid. 

 

The BAC of Bislig City reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject 

all Bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or 

bidders. 

 
 

 

 

Approved by: 

  

 

Dates of Publication: ________               (SGD) RENEFREDO G. CAMBA, CPA 

Newspaper: ______________      BAC Chairman 

 


